
GISGA 2014-15   2-piece Results - UNDER 11   Held at Blue Coat, Edgebaston   29 Nov 2014 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Holmewood House VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 201 Georgie Hipperson 7.75 7.45 15.20 52     

 202 Katia Avanesov 7.95 8.00 15.95 31=     

 203 Georgie Ginbey 7.90 7.25 15.15 53=     

 204 Anna Kelly 8.35 8.40 16.75 12     

 205 Manon Rees Young 8.50 8.05 16.55 15     

  Total of top 4 32.70 31.90   64.60 5 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

St Mary’s VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 206 Elizabeth Armstrong 7.55 6.60 14.15 69=     

 207 Catriona Maroof 7.55 6.95 14.50 65     

 208 Charlie Day 8.05 6.85 14.90 58     

 209 Nella Hoogeboom 8.20 8.20 16.40 19     

 210 Clara Rimini 8.50 9.15 17.65 4     

  Total of top 4 32.30 31.15   63.45 7= 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Stormont VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 211 Lucinda Beanlands 7.75 7.20 14.95 57     

 212 Holly Dench 7.30 7.05 14.35 66     

 213 Charlotte Wirth 7.80 8.30 16.10 28     

 214 Kirsten Littleford 8.15 8.85 17.00 9=     

 215 Lily Short 7.65 7.20 14.85 59=     

  Total of top 4 31.35 31.55   62.90 10 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Haberdashers’ Elstree VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 216 Fasina Bamigboye 7.50 6.70 14.20 68     

 217 Evie Tew 8.10 8.10 16.20 25=     

 218 Tilly Weston 8.00 8.25 16.25 23=     

 219 Amelia Delaney 7.60 7.85 15.45 46=     

 220 Emily Delaney 8.20 7.80 16.00 30     

  Total of top 4 31.90 32.00   63.90 6 

 

 



 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

The Grove VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 221 Rachel Hubbard 7.45 5.55 13.00 76     

 222 Georgia Millburn 7.55 5.80 13.35 75     

 223 Elizabeth Gross 6.00 6.20 12.20 79     

 224 Zadie Berkin-Evans 6.10 5.00 11.10 80     

 225 Jocelyn Shih 7.80 8.40 16.20 25=     

  Total of top 4 28.90 25.95   54.85 16 
 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Royal Masonic VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 226 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 81=     

 227 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 81=     

 228 Julia Laravita Toropova 7.90 7.90 15.80 36=     

 229 Charlotte Axford 7.30 6.10 13.40 74     

 230 Freya Witheat 8.05 7.90 15.95 31=     

  Total of top 4 23.25 21.90   45.15 17 
 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Adcote VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 231 Saphia Cox 7.90 7.60 15.50 44=     

 232 Isabelle Urquhart 7.55 7.70 15.25 50=     

 233 Charlotte Riley 7.55 7.45 15.00 55=     

 234 Niamh Edwards 7.50 7.05 14.55 64     

 235 Stephanie Walker 7.40 8.05 15.45 46=     

  Total of top 4 30.50 30.80   61.30 13 
 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Guildford High VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 236 Della Sakaria 8.10 7.50 15.60 42     

 237 Issy Fearn 8.30 8.60 16.90 11     

 238 Josephine Monk 8.00 8.35 16.35 20=     

 239 Daisy Little 8.30 8.80 17.10 7=     

 240 Natalie O'Hara 7.60 8.45 16.05 29     

  Total of top 4 32.70 34.20   66.90 3 
 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Brooke Priory VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 241 Olivia Dent 7.55 7.45 15.00 55=     

 242 Grace Beadsley 7.60 7.05 14.65 62     

 243 Alice Whyman 7.65 6.50 14.15 69=     

 244 Ella Bartle-Jones 7.75 5.85 13.60 72=     

 245 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 81=     

  Total of top 4 30.55 26.85   57.40 14 



 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Castle House VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 246 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 81=     

 247 Summer Shaw 7.50 7.10 14.60 63     

 248 Mimi Ingram 7.65 8.10 15.75 38     

 249 Charlie Louise 8.05 7.65 15.70 39=     

 250 Robin Foster 8.25 8.10 16.35 20=     

  Total of top 4 31.45 30.95   62.40 11 
 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Bute House VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 251 Annika Belanger 8.15 8.95 17.10 7=     

 252 Holly Culhane 7.95 8.50 16.45 16=     

 253 Lexie Davies 8.10 8.35 16.45 16=     

 254 Isabella Tribolati 8.50 9.40 17.90 2     

 255 Siena Hunt 8.30 9.40 17.70 3     

  Total of top 4 33.05 36.25   69.30 1 
 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Stamford Endowed VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 256 Imogen Foster 8.10 8.35 16.45 16=     

 257 Izzy Reading 7.50 8.20 15.70 39=     

 258 Beth Wilson 8.25 8.45 16.70 13     

 259 Rachel Harte 8.50 8.80 17.30 5     

 260 Isabella Plant 8.90 9.10 18.00 1     

  Total of top 4 33.75 34.70   68.45 2 
 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Lady Barn House VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 261 Tash Brown 7.60 6.00 13.60 72=     

 262 Alysa Choudary 7.75 7.10 14.85 59=     

 263 Charlie Murray 8.10 8.25 16.35 20=     

 264 Amelie Ward 7.70 7.75 15.45 46=     

 265 Emma Shenton 7.70 7.55 15.25 50=     

  Total of top 4 31.25 30.65   61.90 12 
 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Kent College VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 266 Isabelle Sheridan 8.20 8.80 17.00 9=     

 267 Annabel Lloyd 8.25 7.95 16.20 25=     

 268 Madeleine Arnell 8.00 7.70 15.70 39=     

 269 Harriet Fuller 8.00 7.80 15.80 36=     

 270 Fleur Jenkins 8.15 9.00 17.15 6     

  Total of top 4 32.60 33.55   66.15 4 



 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

St Winefrides VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 271 Susie Edwards 7.45 5.00 12.45 78     

 272 Lara Mileham 7.70 6.15 13.85 71     

 273 Lucy Morison 7.15 5.75 12.90 77     

 274 Mia Simmonds 7.60 6.65 14.25 67     

 275 Millie Mangham 7.75 7.75 15.50 44=     

  Total of top 4 30.50 26.30   56.80 15 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

North London Collegiate VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 276 Sienna Parekh 7.80 7.55 15.35 49     

 277 Justine Sansom 7.95 7.60 15.55 43     

 278 Alexia Chan 7.45 8.45 15.90 34     

 279 Jasmine Khabie -Zeitoune 7.70 8.95 16.65 14     

 280 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 81=     

  Total of top 4 30.90 32.55   63.45 7= 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Streatham & Clapham VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 281 Emily Prest 7.70 7.15 14.85 59=     

 282 Scarlett Allen 7.45 7.70 15.15 53=     

 283 Millie Allen 8.40 7.85 16.25 23=     

 284 Monet Watson 8.25 7.60 15.85 35     

 285 Annabelle Prest 7.80 8.15 15.95 31=     

  Total of top 4 32.15 31.30   63.45 7= 

 

UNDER 11 - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

260 Isabella Plant Stamford Endowed 18.00 1 

254 Isabella Tribolati Bute House 17.90 2 

255 Siena Hunt Bute House 17.70 3 

210 Clara Rimini St Mary's 17.65 4 

259 Rachel Harte Stamford Endowed 17.30 5 

270 Fleur Jenkins Kent College 17.15 6 

239 Daisy Little Guildford High 17.10 7= 

251 Annika Belanger Bute House 17.10 7= 

214 Kirsten Littleford Stormont 17.00 9= 

266 Isabelle Sheridan Kent College 17.00 9= 

237 Issy Fearn Guildford High 16.90 11 

204 Anna Kelly Holmewood House 16.75 12 

258 Beth Wilson Stamford Endowed 16.70 13 

279 

Jasmine Khabie -

Zeitoune North London Collegiate 16.65 14 

205 Manon Rees Young Holmewood House 16.55 15 

252 Holly Culhane Bute House 16.45 16= 



253 Lexie Davies Bute House 16.45 16= 

256 Imogen Foster Stamford Endowed 16.45 16= 

209 Nella Hoogeboom St Mary's 16.40 19 

238 Josephine Monk Guildford High 16.35 20= 

250 Robin Foster Castle House 16.35 20= 

263 Charlie Murray Lady Barn House 16.35 20= 

218 Tilly Weston Haberdashers' Elstree 16.25 23= 

283 Millie Allen Streatham & Clapham 16.25 23= 

217 Evie Tew Haberdashers' Elstree 16.20 25= 

225 Jocelyn Shih The Grove 16.20 25= 

267 Annabel Lloyd Kent College 16.20 25= 

213 Charlotte Wirth Stormont 16.10 28 

240 Natalie O'Hara Guildford High 16.05 29 

220 Emily Delaney Haberdashers' Elstree 16.00 30 

230 Freya Witheat Royal Masonic 15.95 31= 

202 Katia Avanesov Holmewood House 15.95 31= 

285 Annabelle Prest Streatham & Clapham 15.95 31= 

278 Alexia Chan North London Collegiate 15.90 34 

284 Monet Watson Streatham & Clapham 15.85 35 

228 

Julia Laravita 

Toropova Royal Masonic 15.80 36= 

269 Harriet Fuller Kent College 15.80 36= 

248 Mimi Ingram Castle House 15.75 38 

249 Charlie Louise Castle House 15.70 39= 

257 Izzy Reading Stamford Endowed 15.70 39= 

268 Madeleine Arnell Kent College 15.70 39= 

236 Della Sakaria Guildford High 15.60 42 

277 Justine Sansom North London Collegiate 15.55 43 

231 Saphia Cox Adcote 15.50 44= 

275 Millie Mangham St Winefrides 15.50 44= 

235 Stephanie Walker Adcote 15.45 46= 

219 Amelia Delaney Haberdashers' Elstree 15.45 46= 

264 Amelie Ward Lady Barn House 15.45 46= 

276 Sienna Parekh North London Collegiate 15.35 49 

232 Isabelle Urquhart Adcote 15.25 50= 

265 Emma Shenton Lady Barn House 15.25 50= 

201 Georgie Hipperson Holmewood House 15.20 52 

203 Georgie Ginbey Holmewood House 15.15 53= 

282 Scarlett Allen Streatham & Clapham 15.15 53= 

233 Charlotte Riley Adcote 15.00 55= 

241 Olivia Dent Brooke Priory 15.00 55= 

211 Lucinda Beanlands Stormont 14.95 57 

208 Charlie Day St Mary's 14.90 58 

215 Lily Short Stormont 14.85 59= 

281 Emily Prest Streatham & Clapham 14.85 59= 

262 Alysa Choudary Lady Barn House 14.85 59= 

242 Grace Beadsley Brooke Priory 14.65 62 

247 Summer Shaw Castle House 14.60 63 

234 Niamh Edwards Adcote 14.55 64 

207 Catriona Maroof St Mary's 14.50 65 

212 Holly Dench Stormont 14.35 66 



274 Mia Simmonds St Winefrides 14.25 67 

216 Fasina Bamigboye Haberdashers' Elstree 14.20 68 

243 Alice Whyman Brooke Priory 14.15 69= 

206 Elizabeth Armstrong St Mary's 14.15 69= 

272 Lara Mileham St Winefrides 13.85 71 

244 Ella Bartle-Jones Brooke Priory 13.60 72= 

261 Tash Brown Lady Barn House 13.60 72= 

229 Charlotte Axford Royal Masonic 13.40 74 

222 Georgia Millburn The Grove 13.35 75 

221 Rachel Hubbard The Grove 13.00 76 

273 Lucy Morison St Winefrides 12.90 77 

271 Susie Edwards St Winefrides 12.45 78 

223 Elizabeth Gross The Grove 12.20 79 

224 Zadie Berkin-Evans The Grove 11.10 80 
 

UNDER 11 Team Positions 

School Score Position 

Bute House 69.30 1 

Stamford Endowed 68.45 2 

Guildford High 66.90 3 

Kent College 66.15 4 

Holmewood House 64.60 5 

Haberdashers' Elstree 63.90 6 

Streatham & Clapham 63.45 7= 

St Mary's 63.45 7= 

North London Collegiate 63.45 7= 

Stormont 62.90 10 

Castle House 62.40 11 

Lady Barn House 61.90 12 

Adcote 61.30 13 

Brooke Priory 57.40 14 

St Winefrides 56.80 15 

The Grove 54.85 16 

Royal Masonic 45.15 17 

 

See also tie-break competition below 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

TIE-BREAK COMPETITION to settle qualification  (3 teams tied at 7th place) 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Streatham & Clapham VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 281 Emily Prest 8.10 7.60 15.70 10     

 282 Scarlett Allen 8.45 8.20 16.65 5     

 283 Millie Allen 8.60 8.30 16.90 2     

 284 Monet Watson 7.80 8.15 15.95 7=     

 285 Annabelle Prest 7.70 8.15 15.85 9     

  Total of top 4 32.95 32.80   65.75 1 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

North London Collegiate VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 276 Sienna Parekh 7.40 7.75 15.15 12     

 277 Justine Sansom 7.80 7.85 15.65 11     

 278 Alexia Chan 7.70 8.80 16.50 6     

 279 Jasmine Khabie -Zeitoune 8.20 8.65 16.85 3     

 280 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 15     

  Total of top 4 31.10 33.05   64.15 3 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

St Mary’s VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 206 Elizabeth Armstrong 7.50 7.05 14.55 14     

 207 Catriona Maroof 7.30 7.30 14.60 13     

 208 Charlie Day 7.80 8.15 15.95 7=     

 209 Nella Hoogeboom 8.00 8.75 16.75 4     

 210 Clara Rimini 8.70 9.05 17.75 1     

  Total of top 4 32.00 33.25   65.25 2 

 

UNDER 11 - Individual Tie break comp Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

210 Clara Rimini St Mary's 17.75 1 

283 Millie Allen Streatham & Clapham 16.90 2 

279 

Jasmine Khabie-

Zeitoune North London Collegiate 16.85 3 

209 Nella Hoogeboom St Mary's 16.75 4 

282 Scarlett Allen Streatham & Clapham 16.65 5 

278 Alexia Chan North London Collegiate 16.50 6 

284 Monet Watson Streatham & Clapham 15.95 7= 

208 Charlie Day St Mary's 15.95 7= 

285 Annabelle Prest Streatham & Clapham 15.85 9 

281 Emily Prest Streatham & Clapham 15.70 10 

277 Justine Sansom North London Collegiate 15.65 11 

276 Sienna Parekh North London Collegiate 15.15 12 

207 Catriona Maroof St Mary's 14.60 13 

206 Elizabeth Armstrong St Mary's 14.55 14 



280 spare North London Collegiate 0.00 15 

 

 

UNDER 11 Tie-break comp Team Positions 

School Score Position 

Streatham & Clapham 65.75 1 

St Mary's 65.25 2 

North London Collegiate 64.15 3 

 


